No. 143, A.]

SECTION 1.

[Published March 12, 1897.

There is hereby appropriated out

CHAPTER 28.

AN ACT to appropriate the sums of money therein named to the Wisconsin Industrial School for Girls.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

of any moneys in the general fund, not other-

Appropriating \$6,000 for repairs on buildings, rebuilding of barn, etc., of Wisconsin Industrial School for Girls,

wise appropriated, to the Wisconsin Industrial School for Girls, the following sums of money: For the repairs of buildings and care of property belonging to the state of Wisconsin, and occupied by said school at North Point, in the city of Milwaukee, during the ensuing two years, namely, 1897 and 1898, the sum of six thousand dollars; for rebuilding the barn and a storage room, and the necessary excavation, foundation and plumbing therefor, and for the construction of a sidewalk on the northerly and westerly sides of the grounds, the sum of two thousand dollars.

SECTION 2. A correct account shall be kept by the managers of said school of the expenditures of said sums hereby appropriated, and the same shall be reported to the governor and legislature in the next annual and biennial reports of said school.

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 10, 1897.

Providing for a correct account of expenditures.